yellow paste without paying Customs duty.

6. The above said 1 gold bar, 1 gold chain & 1 qold ring ('the

said gold' for short), having tariff value of Rs.33,61,166/- (Rupees

Thirty Three Lakh Sixty One Thousand One Hundred:jixty Six Only

only) and market value of Rs.39,50,074l- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakh

Fifty Thousand Seventy Four only), recovered from Mrs. Ruhi Karan

Raghani, was attempted to be smuggled into India with an intent to

evade payment of Customs duty by way of concealing the same in the

form of semi solid yellow paste in Underwear and vest, ',,r'hich was clear

[...]

(a) The passenger Mrs. Ruhi Karan Raghani had dealt with and

actively indulged herself in the instant case of smuggling of gold

into lndia. The passenger had improperly imported gold weighing

608.640 Grams, purity 999.0/24kt, tariff value of F.s.33,61,166/-

(Rupees Thirty Three Lakh Sixty One Thousand One Hundred Sixty Six

only) and market value of Rs.39,50,074l- (Rupees Thrrty Nine Lakh

Fifty Thousand Seventy Four Only). The said gold was concealed in

Underwear and vest as semi solid yellow paste by the passenger. The

passenger opted green channel to exit the Airport with deliberate

[...]

to penalty under Section ll2 of the Customs Act, 1962.

(e) As per Section 123 of the Customs Acl, 1962, the burden of

proving that the one gold bar, one gold chain & one gold ring total

weighing 608.640 Grams, purity 999.0124kt, tariff value of

Rs.33,61,166/- (Rupees Thirty Three Lakh Sixty One Thousand One

Hundred Sixty Six only) and market value of Rs.39,50,074l- (Rupees

Thirty Nine Lakh Fifty Thousand Seventy Four only), concealed in

Underwear and vest as semi solid yellow paste by the passenger

without declaring it to the Customs, is not smuggled goods, is upon

the passenger Mrs. Ruhi Karan Raghani.

9. Now, therefore, Mrs. Ruhi Karan Raghani, residing at Flat